

Annex A**Surrey Heath Local Area Committee**
14 June 2018
Open Public Question Time**Question 1: Murray Rowlands**

In the response to petition 4d; potholes on Heatherside it states roads are inspected, is this actually the case? I have received a letter in the past indicated that certain roads do not need attention. I am confused as to why this is the case as my road is used as a rat run and is a busy road that requires attention.

Response from Jason Gosden: All roads are inspected. The frequency of the inspection is dependent on the use and class of the road. The inspectors have certain criteria to score the road against meaning that some pot holes do not meet the criteria on inspection but could soon deteriorate to be of a standard for intervention. These are all monitored by the contractors.

Response from Edward Hawkins: I have started a petition to the Government for fairer funding for Surrey Roads and trust you have signed this.

Response from Bill Chapman: I'd like to remind everyone of the report it button on the Surrey County Council website. This is the easiest and quickest way to report pot holes on the road.

Response from Charlotte Morley: The road you are talking about, Woodway, is on the list for resurfacing as a contingency scheme for 2018/19.

Question 2: Murray Rowlands

With regards to the recent disappointing Ofsted report of SCC children's services. This problem has dated back to the 1990's and further. Is it possible to receive information about the degree with which this is effecting the children in Surrey Heath?

Response from Bill Chapman: There has been large changes in the senior management at SCC, with a new Executive Director, Dave Hill recently being appointed. SCC are seeking expertise from outside the county and radical changes are happening. We can look in to the figures and see what can be found for Surrey Heath.

This page is intentionally left blank